A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIATING ONE HUNDRED
NINE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($109,000) AS A CASH CONTRIBUTION FROM THE 2001
GENERAL GOVERNMENT OPPERATING BUDGET FUND (101) TO THE STATE CATEGORICAL
GRANTS FUND (231) FOR THE CHILD CARE LICENSING PROGRAM IN THE DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES.

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That the sum of One Hundred Nine Thousand Dollars ($109,000)
is hereby appropriated to the State Categorical Grants Funds (231) as a cash contribution from
the Municipal General Government Operating Budget (101) to fund the Child Care Licensing
program in the Department of Health and Human Services.

Section 2.